07-29-94P03:45 RCVD



WARRANTY DEED

ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC. #02042059

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO: HELEN WOLTER and BRUCE E. BRINK 12.43 Manzanita. Manzanita.

UNTIL A CHANGE IS REQUESTED ALL TAX STATEMENTS TO THE FOLLOWING ADDRESS: SAME AS ABOVE

EDITH V. ROCK, hereinafter called GRANTOR(S), convey(s) to HELEN WOLTER and BRUCE E. BRINK, mother and son, not as tenants in common, but with full rights of survivorship, hereinafter called GRANTEE(S), all that real property situated in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, described as:

The North 40 feet of Lots 454 and 455 in Block 126, MILLS ADDITION TO THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

Code 1, Map 3809-33AD, Tax Lot 12000

"THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND WREGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.390."

and covenant(s) that grantor is the owner of the above described property free of all encumbrances except covenants, conditions, restrictions, reservations, rights, rights of way and easements of record, if any, and apparent upon the land AND Trust Deeds in favor of First Federal Savings and Loan Association of Klamath Falls, Oregon and Klamath County, recorded September 15, 1976 in Book M-76, page 14471 and October 19, 1993 in Book M-93, page 27323, respectively, in Klamath County Mortgage Records, which Trust Deeds the Grantees herein agree to assume and pay according to the terms and provisions contained therein,

and will warrant and defend the same against all persons who may lawfully claim the same, except as shown above.

The true and actual consideration for this transfer is \$28,653.99.

In construing this deed and where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument this 27th day of July, 1994.

10. Rock 0 EDITH ۷. ROCK

STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath)ss.



Volm94 Page 23346

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this  $\underline{294A}$  day of July, 1994, by EDITH V. ROCK.

Before me: Waslene & Alalington Notary Public for Dregon. My Commission Expires: 3-22-97 Wells and Parts 23346

23347

6.0078

WARRAN (V DEED)

## CONTRACTOR OF CONTRACTOR OF A CONTRACTOR

## STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed for record at request of		the 29th day
of A.D., 19 S	4 at 3:45 o'clock P.M., and duly r	ecorded in VolM94
of Deeds on Page23346		
FEE \$35.00	Evelyn Biehn - C By <u>Schulers</u>	ounty Clerk

(a) the second of the second construction of the second second

00050 tol set lart seen we at the

jas a segrees ood dafeed kho semalmati'di'i persons won mey. Seri y cisim no semer akyapt as shown, s**bovn.** . . .

an an anchatan constant and article the there for the second for t

our controls of the point or one the point at a control of the point o

incenter different and the gradient the back back back the third the second of the second of the second of the

Porcasson Booston Boos

and a state of the second s The second sec

ALVE state on shores the polynowing as an end of the spectrum of the spectrum

tion and the second of the second second